CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served a copy of the
accompanying letter to Administrative Law Judge Jones on the individuals shown below, via
electronic mail delivery, or where indicated, via U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, from 77
W. Wacker, Chicago, Illinois 60601, on May 16, 2006.

/s/ Albert D. Sturtevant

Albert D. Sturtevant
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SERVICE LIST

Via E-Mail

Larry Jones

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
ljones@icc.illinois.gov

Janis VVon Qualen

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov

Ron Linkenback

Case Manager

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
rlinkenb@icc.illinois.gov

Barry Huddleston

Senior Director

Government & Regulatory Affairs
Dynegy Inc.

1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800
Houston, TX 77002
barry.huddleston@dynegy.com

Eric M. Madiar

Atty. for IBEW Local Unions 51, 309, 649,
702 & 1306

Freeborn & Peters LLP

217 E. Monroe St., Ste. 202

Springfield, IL 62701
emadiar@freebornpeters.com
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Eric Robertson

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen
1939 Delmar Ave.

P.O. Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040
erobertson@Irklaw.com

Ryan Robertson

Lueders Robertson & Konzen
PO Box 735

1939 Delmar Ave.

Granite City, IL 62040
ryrobertson@Irklaw.com

Joseph L. Lakshmanan

Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs
Regulatory & Legal Affairs

Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc.
2828 N. Monroe St.

Decatur, IL 62526
joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Paul J. Evans

Atty. for Intervenors
Evans Law Firm

6 Eagle Center, Ste. 3
O'Fallon, IL 62269
evanslaw@apci.net

David P. Rau

Law Offices of Rau & Cooper
PO Box 99

205 E. Market St.

Red Bud, IL 62278
raucoop@htc.net



Michael E. Sabo

11718 Lehr Rd.

Marissa, IL 62257
nucleardruid@accessus.net

Kenneth Hartman Jr
201 Holstein Place
Waterloo, IL 62298
glendell@htc.net

Brenda & Mark Seboldt
2604 Stringtown Rd.
Fults, IL 62244
seboldtl@htc.net

Ralph Buettner

6076 Maeystown Rd.
Waterloo, IL 62298
rakabuet@htc.net

Via U.S. Mail

Kenneth & Sandra Schultheis
2513 Grant Rd.
Fults, IL 62244

Merrill W. Prange

PO Box 3
Fults, IL 62244
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Leo Fulton Jr.

9791 Pine Crest Rd.
Red Bud, IL 62278
bilmarl@htc.net

George Obernagel 111
4 Country Lakes Lane
Waterloo, IL 62298
obernagl@htc.net

Connie & James Seboldt
2254 Grant Rd.

Fults, IL 62244
cholt@htc.net

David Rippelmeyer
5499 Konarcik Rd.
Waterloo, IL 62298
lilrip@htc.net

Carolyn & Dannie Pigg
2549 Grant Rd.
Fults, IL 62244



